ROUTE ID:7001

Run ID:
Run Description:

STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

SYM 009
TO SYLVAN M5

BUS: 24-020

Stop Time Stop Location

08:27 AM Deadhead - SCHOOL: CARVER ARTS/EC/ENT/TECH/HIGH
08:35 AM TIFT AVE SW,30310 & HUGH ST SW,30310

08:37 AM LILLIAN AVE SW,30310 & OAKHILL AVE SW,30310

08:39 AM ALLENE AVE SW,30310 & ELBERT ST SW,30310

08:40 AM BROOKLINE ST SW,30310 & MAYLAND AVE SW,30310
08:41 AM CATHERINE ST SW,30310 & LEXINGTON AVE SW,30310
08:45 AM SCHOOL: SYLVAN MIDDLE

08:51 AM METRO BASE

Run ID: SYM 109

Run Description:

FROM SYLVAN M5

Stop Time Stop Location

04:07 PM Deadhead - METROPOLITAN PKY SW,30315 & GRANT ST SW,30315
04:15 PM SCHOOL: SYLVAN MIDDLE

04:30 PM CATHERINE ST SW,30310 & LEXINGTON AVE SW,30310

04:31 PM BROOKLINE ST SW,30310 & MAYLAND AVE SW,30310

04:32 PM ALLENE AVE SW,30310 & ELBERT ST SW,30310

04:34 PM LILLIAN AVE SW,30310 & OAKHILL AVE SW,30310

04:35 PM TIFT AVE SW,30310 & HUGH ST SW,30310

04:48 PM METRO BASE

Page



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

Run ID: SYM 011

Run Description: TO SYLVAN M5

Stop Time Stop Location

08:21 AM Deadhead - SCHOOL: CARVER ARTS/EC/ENT/TECH/HIGH
08:35 AM OAKLAND DR SW,30310 & OAKLAND LN SW,30310

08:45 AM SCHOOL: SYLVAN MIDDLE

09:01 AM METRO BASE

Run ID: SYM 111

Run Description: FROM SYLVAN M5

Stop Time Stop Location

04:07 PM Deadhead - AVON AVE SW,30310 & OAKLAND DR SW,30310
04:15 PM SCHOOL: SYLVAN MIDDLE

04:28 PM OAKLAND DR SW,30310 & OAKLAND LN SW,30310

04:34 PM METRO BASE

Page



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE ID:7003 BUS: 20-975

Run ID:
Run Description:

SYM 003
TO SYLVAN M5

Stop Time Stop Location

08:11 AM Deadhead - SCHOOL: CARVER ARTS/EC/ENT/TECH/HIGH
08:24 AM WESTRIDGE RD SW,30311 & EASTRIDGE RD SW,30311
08:27 AM AVON AVE SW,30311 & KENMORE ST SW,30311

08:27 AM AVON AVE SW,30311 & GRAYMONT DR SW,30310

08:28 AM AVON AVE SW,30310 & EPWORTH ST SW,30310

08:30 AM ALMONT DR SW,30310 & WYLAND DR SW,30310

08:31 AM ALMONT DR SW,30310 & OAKLAND DR SW,30310

08:32 AM AVON AVE SW,30310 & OAKLAND DR SW,30310

08:36 AM CAMPBELLTON RD SW,30310 & CONNALLY AVE SW,30310
08:38 AM CAMPBELLTON RD SW,30310 & EPWORTH ST SW,30310
08:45 AM SCHOOL: SYLVAN MIDDLE

08:51 AM METRO BASE

Run ID: SYM 103

Run Description:

FROM SYLVAN M5

Stop Time Stop Location

03:58 PM Deadhead - FORREST PARK RD SE,30315 & THOMASVILLE DR SE,3031
04:15 PM SCHOOL: SYLVAN MIDDLE

04:29 PM AVON AVE SW,30310 & OAKLAND DR SW,30310

04:29 PM ALMONT DR SW,30310 & OAKLAND DR SW,30310

04:31 PM ALMONT DR SW,30310 & WYLAND DR SW,30310

04:32 PM AVON AVE SW,30310 & EPWORTH ST SW,30310

04:34 PM AVON AVE SW,30311 & GRAYMONT DR SW,30310

04:35 PM AVON AVE SW,30311 & KENMORE ST SW,30311

04:38 PM WESTRIDGE RD SW,30311 & EASTRIDGE RD SW,30311
04:42 PM CAMPBELLTON RD SW,30310 & EPWORTH ST SW,30310
04:43 PM CAMPBELLTON RD SW,30310 & CONNALLY AVE SW,30310
04:48 PM METRO BASE

Page



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE ID:7004 BUS: 24-023

Run ID:
Run Description:

SYM 007
TO SYLVAN M5

Stop Time Stop Location

08:22 AM Deadhead - SCHOOL: CARVER ARTS/EC/ENT/TECH/HIGH
08:23 AM ST JOHN AVE SW & METROPOLITAN PKY SW (BROOKSIDE APTS)
08:24 AM METROPOLITAN PKY SW,30315 & GRANT ST SW,30315
08:27 AM CASPLAN ST SW,30310 & LISBON DR SW,30310

08:29 AM LISBON DR SW,30310 & OANA ST SW,30310

08:32 AM HARTLAND STATION APTS 2070 FLEET ST SW,30310
08:33 AM BREWER BLVD SW,30310 & BADER AVE SW,30310

08:38 AM BRANDYWINE ST SW,30310 & SYLVAN PL SW,30310
08:40 AM BREWER BLVD SW,30310 & VICTORY DR SW,30310

08:45 AM SCHOOL: SYLVAN MIDDLE

09:14 AM METRO BASE

Run ID: SYM 107

Run Description:

FROM SYLVAN M5

Stop Time Stop Location

04:07 PM Deadhead - PRYOR RD SW,30315 & LAKEWOOD WAY SW,30315
04:15 PM SCHOOL: SYLVAN MIDDLE

04:29 PM BRANDYWINE ST SW,30310 & SYLVAN PL SW,30310

04:31 PM BREWER BLVD SW,30310 & VICTORY DR SW,30310

04:32 PM CASPLAN ST SW,30310 & LISBON DR SW,30310

04:34 PM LISBON DR SW,30310 & OANA ST SW,30310

04:36 PM BREWER BLVD SW,30310 & BADER AVE SW,30310

04:37 PM HARTLAND STATION APTS 2070 FLEET ST SW,30310

04:40 PM ST JOHN AVE SW & METROPOLITAN PKY SW (BROOKSIDE APTS)
04:41 PM METROPOLITAN PKY SW,30315 & GRANT ST SW,30315

05:04 PM METRO BASE

Page



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

Run ID: SYM 006

Run Description: TO SYLVAN M5

Stop Time Stop Location

07:15 AM Deadhead - SCHOOL: FINCH ELEMENTARY

08:31 AM PEEPLES ST SW,30310 & LAWTON AVE SW,30310
08:34 AM EWING PL SW,30310 & OAKLAND DR SW,30310

08:36 AM OAKLAND DR SW,30310 & MONTREAT AVE SW,30310
08:36 AM OAKLAND DR SW,30310 & PLAZA AVE SW,30310
08:45 AM SCHOOL: SYLVAN MIDDLE

08:51 AM METRO BASE

Run ID: SYM 106

Run Description: FROM SYLVAN M5

Stop Time Stop Location

04:07 PM Deadhead - AVON AVE SW,30311 & AVONWOOD CIR SW,30311
04:15 PM SCHOOL: SYLVAN MIDDLE

04:30 PM PEEPLES ST SW,30310 & LAWTON AVE SW,30310
04:33 PM EWING PL SW,30310 & OAKLAND DR SW,30310

04:34 PM OAKLAND DR SW,30310 & MONTREAT AVE SW,30310
04:34 PM OAKLAND DR SW,30310 & PLAZA AVE SW,30310
04:42 PM METRO BASE

Page



ROUTE ID: 7007

Run ID:
Run Description:

STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

SYM 004
TO SYLVAN M5

BUS: 1505

Stop Time Stop Location

08:45 AM Deadhead - SCHOOL: CARVER ARTS/EC/ENT/TECH/HIGH
08:47 AM 2001 SYLVAN RD SW,30310 (CARIBU APARTMENTS)
08:48 AM ESTES DR SW,30310 & FULTON BLVD SW,30310

08:50 AM 3339 ARROW ST ,30310 (CONDOMINUMS)

08:52 AM ASTOR AVE SW,30310 & SYLVAN RIDGE DR SW,30310
08:53 AM EVANS DR SW,30310 & OSBORNE ST SW,30310

08:54 AM HARTE DR SW,30310 & LANGSTON AVE SW,30310
08:55 AM KATHERWOOD DR SW,30310 & MELROSE DR SW,30310
09:00 AM SCHOOL: SYLVAN MIDDLE

09:06 AM METRO BASE

Run ID: SYM 104

Run Description:

FROM SYLVAN M5

Stop Time Stop Location

04:14 PM Deadhead - MAYLAND AVE SW,30310 & MAYLAND CIR SW,30310
04:15 PM SCHOOL: SYLVAN MIDDLE

04:29 PM 2001 SYLVAN RD SW,30310 (CARIBU APARTMENTS)
04:31 PM ESTES DR SW,30310 & FULTON BLVD SW,30310

04:33 PM 3339 ARROW ST ,30310 (CONDOMINUMS)

04:35 PM ASTOR AVE SW,30310 & SYLVAN RIDGE DR SW,30310
04:36 PM EVANS DR SW,30310 & OSBORNE ST SW,30310

04:37 PM HARTE DR SW,30310 & LANGSTON AVE SW,30310
04:38 PM KATHERWOOD DR SW,30310 & MELROSE DR SW,30310
04:43 PM METRO BASE

Page



ROUTE ID:7009

Run ID:
Run Description:

STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

SYM 010
TO SYLVAN M5

BUS: 20-972

Stop Time Stop Location

08:13 AM Deadhead - SCHOOL: CARVER ARTS/EC/ENT/TECH/HIGH
08:23 AM ARTHUR ST SW,30310 & HOBSON ST SW,30310

08:24 AM ARTHUR ST SW,30310 & SIMS ST SW,30310

08:26 AM MARY ST SW,30310 & SMITH ST SW,30310

08:27 AM MCDANIEL ST SW,30310 & ROCKWELL ST SW,30310
08:30 AM 765 MCDANIEL ST SW,30310 (HERITAGE STATION)
08:32 AM ROCKWELL ST SW,30310 & WELCH ST SW,30310
08:33 AM HUMPHRIES ST SW,30310 & SHELTON AVE SW,30310
08:45 AM SCHOOL: SYLVAN MIDDLE

08:51 AM METRO BASE

Run ID: SYM 110

Run Description:

FROM SYLVAN M5

Stop Time Stop Location

04:06 PM Deadhead - BIRCH ST SW,30310 & LANGSTON AVE SW,30310
04:15 PM SCHOOL: SYLVAN MIDDLE

04:31 PM ARTHUR ST SW,30310 & HOBSON ST SW,30310

04:32 PM ARTHUR ST SW,30310 & SIMS ST SW,30310

04:33 PM MARY ST SW,30310 & SMITH ST SW,30310

04:34 PM MCDANIEL ST SW,30310 & ROCKWELL ST SW,30310
04:35 PM 765 MCDANIEL ST SW,30310 (HERITAGE STATION)
04:37 PM ROCKWELL ST SW,30310 & WELCH ST SW,30310
04:38 PM HUMPHRIES ST SW,30310 & SHELTON AVE SW,30310
04:45 PM METRO BASE

Page



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

Run ID: SYM 005

Run Description: TO SYLVAN M5

Stop Time Stop Location

08:33 AM Deadhead - SCHOOL: CARVER ARTS/EC/ENT/TECH/HIGH
08:35 AM MELVIEW DR SW & MANFORD RD SW

08:37 AM LYNNHAVEN DR SW,30310 & CHARLTON PL SW,30310
08:45 AM SCHOOL: SYLVAN MIDDLE

08:51 AM METRO BASE

Run ID: SYM 105

Run Description: FROM SYLVAN M5

Stop Time Stop Location

04:04 PM Deadhead - BONNIE BRAE AVE SW,30310 & TIFT AVE SW,30310
04:15 PM SCHOOL: SYLVAN MIDDLE

04:29 PM LYNNHAVEN DR SW,30310 & CHARLTON PL SW,30310
04:31 PM MELVIEW DR SW & MANFORD RD SW

04:35 PM METRO BASE

Page



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE ID:7011 BUS: 715

Run ID:
Run Description:

SYM 002
TO SYLVAN M5

Stop Time Stop Location

08:19 AM Deadhead - SCHOOL: CARVER ARTS/EC/ENT/TECH/HIGH
08:20 AM ROY ST SW, 30310 & SMITH ST SW, 30310

08:21 AM GARIBALDI ST SW, 30310 & ROY ST SW, 30310

08:23 AM MOTON AVE SW, 30315 & ROY ST SW, 30310

08:25 AM WEST AVE SW, 30315 & FLETCHER ST SW, 30315
08:27 AM FLETCHER ST SW,30310 & GARIBALDI ST SW,30310
08:32 AM HUBBARD ST SW,30310 & ROY ST SW,30310

08:35 AM COLEMAN ST SW, 30310 & DUNBAR ST SW, 30310
08:40 AM MAYLAND AVE SW, 30310 & MAYLAND CIR SW, 30310
08:45 AM SCHOOL: SYLVAN MIDDLE

08:51 AM METRO BASE

Run ID: SYM 102

Run Description:

FROM SYLVAN M5

Stop Time Stop Location

04:14 PM Deadhead - 1354 CAMPBELLTON RD SW, 30310
04:15 PM SCHOOL: SYLVAN MIDDLE

04:30 PM MAYLAND AVE SW, 30310 & MAYLAND CIR SW, 30310
04:30 PM COLEMAN ST SW, 30310 & DUNBAR ST SW, 30310
04:31 PM HUBBARD ST SW,30310 & ROY ST SW,30310

04:33 PM FLETCHER ST SW,30310 & GARIBALDI ST SW,30310
04:33 PM WEST AVE SW, 30315 & FLETCHER ST SW, 30315
04:34 PM MOTON AVE SW, 30315 & ROY ST SW, 30310

04:35 PM GARIBALDI ST SW, 30310 & ROY ST SW, 30310
04:35 PM ROY ST SW, 30310 & SMITH ST SW, 30310

04:35 PM MCDANIEL ST SW, 30310 & ROY ST SW, 30310

04:54 PM METRO BASE

Page



ROUTE ID:7012

Run ID:
Run Description:

STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

SYM 001
TO SYLVAN M5

BUS: 657

Stop Time Stop Location

08:33 AM Deadhead - SCHOOL: GIDEONS ES

08:43 AM CAMPBELLTON RD SW,30311 & STANTON RD SW,30311
08:45 AM VENETIAN DR SW,30311 & MORAY ST SW,30311
08:46 AM MORAY ST SW,30311 & SANDTOWN RD SW,30311
08:47 AM SANDTOWN RD SW,30311 & VENETIAN DR

08:49 AM VENETIAN DR SW,30311 & LOCKWOOD DR SW,30311
08:50 AM TRACY ST SW & WESTMONT RD SW

09:00 AM SCHOOL: SYLVAN MIDDLE

09:06 AM METRO BASE

Run ID: SYM 101

Run Description:

FROM SYLVAN M5

Stop Time Stop Location

04:07 PM Deadhead - HUBBARD ST SW,30310 & ROY ST SW,30310
04:15 PM SCHOOL: SYLVAN MIDDLE

04:25 PM LEAVE SCHOOL

04:32 PM TRACY ST SW & WESTMONT RD SW

04:34 PM VENETIAN DR SW,30311 & LOCKWOOD DR SW,30311
04:35 PM SANDTOWN RD SW,30311 & VENETIAN DR

04:36 PM MORAY ST SW,30311 & SANDTOWN RD SW,30311

04:37 PM VENETIAN DR SW,30311 & MORAY ST SW,30311

04:39 PM CAMPBELLTON RD SW,30311 & STANTON RD SW,30311
04:47 PM METRO BASE

Page

10



